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Congratulations!

Let’s make you a White Light Couple...

This is the beginning of your forever,
and we would be honoured to be part
of your love story. 

To help you craft the day of your
dreams, we’ve designed this guide
with care and thoughtfulness. From
envisioning the perfect setting to
curating every detail, this is your
step-by-step companion for
planning your wedding at our venue.



Celebrate your love story at The Forum White Light, where timeless beauty andCelebrate your love story at The Forum White Light, where timeless beauty and
heartfelt moments come together to create the wedding of your dreams.heartfelt moments come together to create the wedding of your dreams.



Our White Light venue includes a
complimentary dressing room—your

private sanctuary to relax, get ready, and
enjoy special moments with your wedding

party. Perfect for makeup touch-ups,
wardrobe changes, or simply taking a

breath amid the celebration..

BUT FIRST...

LET’S GET READY







Our garden chapel seats up to 150 guests and is surrounded by nature—perfect for a
heartfelt ceremony in a truly beautiful setting.





This is the ultimate outdoor space for summer weddings, perfect for beverage bars,
outdoor dining, dessert stations, or lawn games.





In addition to White Light’s
surrounding gardens, couples can also

capture moments at the beautiful
L’Antico Giardino restaurant, featuring

a mix of lush greenery and striking
concrete garden spaces.





Elegant stackable glass doors let
natural light pour into the venue
and open onto beautiful, natural

gardens—creating a seamless
indoor-outdoor flow that’s perfect

for any wedding.



With space for up to 150 guests,
this white concrete and glass venue
offers a clean, modern backdrop—a
blank canvas to bring your wedding

vision to life.



Our unique and fully
customisable menus

are crafted to
highlight quality local

and seasonal
ingredients—

delicious, nutritious,
and thoughtfully

sustainable.
Our team of expert

Chefs will make sure
the food is as

memorable as the
occasion!



We will take care of all your bar and beverage requirements.
Our carefully curated wine list includes exclusive wines from

the Constantia Valley. Our selection of spirits covers old
favourites to new and local and artisanal offerings. 



Exclusive use of White Light for the day/ night of the wedding

VENUE HIRE
INCLUSIONS

Complimentary dressing room at White Light

Parking for up to 100 cars 

24 hours security 

6 Cocktail tables with 24 bar stools

Standard Glassware for canapés and reception

17 Contemporary white wooden tables

150 transparent ghost chairs

Lawn Games

4 Outdoor umbrellas

Standard Main plate, side plate, dessert plate

Standard Butter knife, starter knife and fork, soup spoon, main
knife and fork, dessert set

6 Cafe tables with 24 chairs

1 Outdoor Bar counter

1 Cake table



No. of Guests 

Venue Hire

Staffing Guide

Welcome Drink

Canapes (from R240)

Menu (from R680)

Bar Tab (at R150)

Grand Total

100 

42 000

28 720

9 000

24 000

68 000

15 000

186 720

120 

42 000

32 120

10 800

28 800

81 600

18 000

213 320

150 

42 000

44 515

13 500

36 000

102 000

22 500

260 515

80 

42 000

23 470

7 200

19 200

54 400

12 000

158 270

PRICING ESTIMATE 

*Rates excl. VAT



R e d e f i n e  w e d d i n g  l u x u r y  w i t h  o u r  f u l l  w e d d i n g
c o o r d i n a t i o n  p a c k a g e .  E x p e r t  w e d d i n g
c o o r d i n a t o r s  a r e  o n  h a n d  t o  m a s t e r f u l l y  t a i l o r -
m a k e  y o u r  w e d d i n g  t o  s u i t  y o u r  u n i q u e
p e r s o n a l i t y  a n d  s t y l e .  

W h a t  w e  o f f e r  y o u :

A c c e s s  t o  s o m e  o f  t h e  t o p  s t y l i s t s  a n d
w e d d i n g  s e r v i c e s
D e s i g n  a n d  d é c o r  p l a n n i n g
V e n d o r  d u t i e s  a n d  n e g o t i a t i o n s
S i t e  m e e t i n g s
S t a t i o n a r y
M o c k  u p s
C r e a t i v e  i d e a s  a n d  s u g g e s t i o n s  
C o m p r e h e n s i v e  e v e n t s  s c h e d u l e  
P e r s o n a l  w e d d i n g  c h e c k l i s t
D e t a i l e d  b u d g e t  a n d  t i m e l i n e  
A r r a n g e  w e d d i n g  r e h e a r s a l  
T a s t i n g  –  a s  p e r  p a c k a g e  
W i n e  s e l e c t i o n
O n - t h e - d a y  c o o r d i n a t i o n  

*Terms  &  Condit ions  Apply  Pricing  depends  on :

Number  of  guests ,  Wedding  date ,  Number  of

months  in  advance  that  services  are  secured  -

A  charge  of  20%  of  the  total  invoice

SIGNATURE FULL COORDINATION
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