YOUR WEDDING PLANNING GUIDE 2025

weedingsjhb@theforum.co.za | info@theforum.co.za | theforum.co.za

Congratulations!

This is the beginning of your forever, and we would be honoured to be part of your love story.

To help you craft the day of your dreams, we've designed this guide with care and thoughtfulness. From envisioning the perfect setting to curating every detail, this is your step-by-step companion for planning your wedding at our venue.

Let's make you a White Light Couple...



Celebrate your love story at The Forum White Light, where timeless beauty and heartfelt moments come together to create the wedding of your dreams.



BUT FIRST... LET'S GET READY



Our White Light venue includes a complimentary dressing room—your private sanctuary to relax, get ready, and enjoy special moments with your wedding party. Perfect for makeup touch-ups, wardrobe changes, or simply taking a breath amid the celebration..





YOUR CEREMONY

THE CHAPEL

THE CHAPEL

Our garden chapel seats up to 150 guests and is surrounded by nature—perfect for a heartfelt ceremony in a truly beautiful setting.



CELEBRATE WITH PREDRINKS



This is the ultimate outdoor space for summer weddings, perfect for beverage bars, outdoor dining, dessert stations, or lawn games.



PHOTOGRAPHS AT LANTICO GIARDINO



In addition to White Light's surrounding gardens, couples can also capture moments at the beautiful L'Antico Giardino restaurant, featuring a mix of lush greenery and striking concrete garden spaces.





RECEPTION: EAT, DRINK AND BE MERRY



WHITE LIGHT

Elegant stackable glass doors let natural light pour into the venue and open onto beautiful, natural gardens—creating a seamless indoor-outdoor flow that's perfect for any wedding.







WHITE LIGHT

With space for up to 150 guests, this white concrete and glass venue offers a clean, modern backdrop—a blank canvas to bring your wedding vision to life.





OUR FOOL



Our unique and fully customisable menus are crafted to highlight quality local and seasonal ingredients delicious, nutritious, and thoughtfully sustainable. Our team of expert Chefs will make sure the food is as memorable as the occasion!











BAR SERVICE AND STAFF

We will take care of all your bar and beverage requirements. Our carefully curated wine list includes exclusive wines from the Constantia Valley. Our selection of spirits covers old favourites to new and local and artisanal offerings.



VENUE HIRE



0 Exclusive use of White Light for the day/ night of the wedding Complimentary dressing room at White Light Parking for up to 100 cars 24 hours security Standard Main plate, side plate, dessert plate Standard Butter knife, starter knife and fork, soup spoon, main knife and fork. dessert set Standard Glassware for canapés and reception 17 Contemporary white wooden tables 150 transparent ghost chairs 6 Cocktail tables with 24 bar stools \mathbf{x} 6 Cafe tables with 24 chairs 1 Cake table 1 Outdoor Bar counter 4 Outdoor umbrellas Lawn Games



PRICING ESTIMATE

No. of Guests	80	100	120	150
Venue Hire	42 000	42 000	42 000	42 000
Staffing Guide	23 470	28 720	32 120	44 515
Welcome Drink	7 200	9000	10 800	13 500
Canapes (from R240)	19 200	24 000	28 800	36 000
Menu (from R680)	54 400	68 000	81600	102 000
Bar Tab (at R150)	12 000	15 000	18 000	22 500
	12 000	15 000	10 000	22 300

Grand Total

158 270

186 720

213 320 260 515

SIGNATURE FULL COORDINATION

Redefine wedding luxury with our full wedding coordination package. Expert wedding coordinators are on hand to masterfully tailormake your wedding to suit your unique personality and style.

What we offer you:

- Access to some of the top stylists and wedding services
- Design and décor planning
- Vendor duties and negotiations
- Site meetings
- Stationary
- Mock ups
- Creative ideas and suggestions
- Comprehensive events schedule
- Personal wedding checklist
- Detailed budget and timeline
- Arrange wedding rehearsal
- Tasting as per package
- Wine selection
- On-the-day coordination

*Terms & Conditions Apply Pricing depends on: Number of guests, Wedding date, Number of months in advance that services are secured -A charge of 20% of the total invoice





The Forum White Light

Potion 17 Farm 543, Nooitgedacht, Pine Valley Road, Lanseria +27 (0)87 566 3888 | +27 (0)11 575 3888 weddingsjhb@theforum.co.za visit us on theforum.co.za